W A T E R  H E A T I N G  /  B O I L E R S
CBWMV
Residential Hot Water Heat Air Handler
Bulletin No. 210434
August 2015
Supersedes June 2014
Heating Capacity - 23,700 to 220,000 Btuh
Nominal Add-On Cooling - 2 to 5 Tons
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
CBW M V - 24 B - 070 - 3
Unit Type
CBW = Air Handler with Hot Water Coil
Nominal Cooling Capacity - Tons
024 = 2 tons
036 = 3 tons
060 = 5 tons
Nominal Water Coil Heat
040 = 40,000 Btuh
070 = 70,000 Btuh
090 = 90,000 Btuh
100 = 100,000 Btuh
120 = 120,000 Btuh
Minor Revision Number
Cabinet Width
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
Configuration
M = Multi-Position
Blower
V = Variable Speed Blower
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
CBWMV RESIDENTIAL HOT WATER AIR HANDLER
CBWMV  / Page 2
FEATURES
WARRANTY
All covered components - Limited warranty for ten
years limited warranty in residential applications.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with equipment for details.
SEQUENCE OF OPERATION
CBWMV includes supply air blower, hot water coil, and
blower control. A circulating pump can be ordered extra
for field installation.
After a 45-second (fixed) timed-on delay the blower
energizes at heating speed.
After a 30-second (fixed) timed-off delay the supply air
blower shuts off.
APPROVALS
Units certified by CSA International.
Blower data from unit tests conducted in Lennox
Laboratory air test chamber.
APPLICATION
CBWMV can be used with properly sized gas-fired or
oil-fired water heating devices.
Cannot be used with potable water.
Supply air blower moves the return air past the coil
to extract the heat and then distribute the heated air
throughout the conditioned space.
CBWMV is a multi-position (upflow, downflow, or
horizontal) blower/hot water coil unit.
Lennox add-on indoor coil with remote air conditioning
unit, air cleaners, automatic humidifier, and all Lennox
Indoor Air Quality products can easily be added for a
complete all season system.
Zoning Applications
Units may be used with certain zoning systems.
Zone control panel must be able to interface and
communicate with the variable speed blower motor in
the unit. Lennox Harmony III™ Zoning System has this
capability.
A
HEATING SYSTEM
Hot Water Coil
Corrugated/lanced aluminum fins.